

BHARAT COKING COALLIMITED
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER
P.O.-SUDAMDIH, DIST-DHANBAD

Ref.: CGM(EWZ)/ACE/BCW/ Tender/F- /10-11

Dated:- 04/06/2010

TENDER – NOTICE

Sealed percentage rate tender in two parts (PartI-PartII)are invited from experienced and eligible contractors for taking up following works:

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Est. amount	Cost of tender Paper	E. M Details	Time of Completion
01	Renovation of Worn out structure of BCW in the stragies of Revival for Survival at BCW	Rs 426120.97/-	250/-	4270/-	2 month

Tender papers /Documents can be had from the Office of the area Civil Engineer (EWZ) Sudamdih on written request on any working day from 16/06/10 to 17/06/10 on payment of Cost of Tender Paper with finance Dept.

- 01 Tender will be received up to 3.00PM on 18/06/10 and the Part-I of the Tender (i.e Technical Bid) will be opened on same day at 3.30PM .The Part-II i.e. Commercial Bid will be opened after the department is satisfied that the criteria fixed are fulfilled and the Earnest Money is deposited.
- 02 The tender documents can be had from the office of ACE (EWZ) after Depositing of requisite cost of tender paper in from of cash (Non Refundable) with cashier/FM of EWZ .

ELIGIBILITY CTETERIA:

- a. The intending tenderer must have in its name as a prime contractors experienced of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 (seven) years ending last day of Month previous to the one in which bid applications are invited (i.e. eligibility period) should be either of the following:
Three Similar completed work each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost.
OR
Two Similar completed work each costing not less than amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost.
OR
One similar completed work costing not less than amount equal to 80% of the estimated Cost .
- b. Average annual financial turn over of Civil Works during the last 3 (three) years ending 31 st March of the previous financial year, should be at least 30% of the estimated cost.

Similar works Mans : Structural Works.

04. Earnest Money is to be deposited with the Associates Finance in shape of Cash or Bank Draft drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of Bharat Coking Coal Limited Payable at Dhanbad.
- 05 All taxes Applicable will be born by Contractors.
- 03 The validity of Tender will be 120 days from the
- 04 date of opening of Price Bid or revised Price Bid, if any.
- 05 The Management of B.C.C.L. reserves right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason what-so-over and to split up and distribute the work & amount among the tenderes.
- 06 The tenderer has to submit the PAN no./IT clearance certificate & TIN NO. also with part-I Documents.
- 07 Conditional Tender will not be accepted.
- 08 The Contractors have to acquit themselves with site condition before quoting their rates.
- 09 The complete Bid documents will be available on the web-site for the purpose of Downloading & tenders submitted such downloaded bid documents shall be considered valid for participating in then tender papers.
- 10 The bidders who will down loaded the tender documents from the web-site of the company ((www.bccl.cmpdi.net.co.in) will be required to pay the cost of tender papers in form of Bank draft as per NIT at the time of Submission of tenders in a separate envelope.
- 11The Company shall not be responsible for any delay/ difficulties/ inaccessibility of the downloading facility for any reason whatever. The downloading facility shall be available during the period of sell of tender papers.
- 12The bidders will be required to submit an undertaking that they will accept the tenders documents as available in the web-site and their tenders shall be rejected, if any tempering in the tender documents is found to be done at the time of opening of the tenders.

ACE (EWZ)

- 1.All Area CGM's/GM's ,BCCL
2. P.S.to CGM (EWZ),
3. Cashier (EWZ),Sudamdih
- 4.F.M(EWZ),Sudamdih
- 5 P.O.(SCW),BCW,PCW
- 6 GM(System): For uploading of Tender Notice with BOQ and Top Sheet.
- 7 GM(Construction), Koyla nagar

ABSTRACT OF BOQ

Name of Work : Structural Renovation of Plant at BCW

1. Structrul Renovation for Safety in cc3 belt & bunker	Rs 204142.02
2. Renovation of Structured wired tipper belt No. 4	Rs 123543.86
3. Rep. of Steel Structrul work of Gallery of walk way of Thickner 1,2,3	Rs 31549.10
4. Repairing of Floor of Walk way of Jig bath floor , different stairs case and relling for open and 2 nd floor in Maint plant.	Rs 48896.50
5. Rep. of plate & trussle of galary of RCC & Steel stairs case of reject bunker at BCW.	Rs 17989.49

TOTAL

Rs 426120.97

Total : Four Lakh twenty Six thousand One hundred twenty and Ninety Seven Paise only

Estimate of Structural steel renovation for safety in CC3 belt and CC bunker at BCW

Sl. No.	Desrciption of Work	Qty	Rate/ unit	Amount	Remarks
01	Dismelting of Steel works in building section.	28.53g	85.00/g	Rs 2425.05	15.18/P228
02	Leben change for steel works welder in built up section	206.33 g	744.07/g	Rs 153523.96	
03	P/F Non A.C sheeting 6 mm thick	78 gm	294.95	Rs 23006.10	12.8
04	PIL cement concrete in footing and bases at column 1:2:4	4.32 cm	3194.10/cm	Rs 13798.51	4.1.4/P79
05	Century shuttring in cluding strutting ,propping etc.	28.80/g	119.25/g	Rs 3434.40	5.9.1/p9
06	cleaning of deposited coach on the getting and urgent to the vertical support and upto 50m/each	200.00MT	39.77/MT	Rs 7954.00	1.2.10/P57
TOTAL				Rs 2,041,142.02	

Estimate of structure of wand tippler belt No.4 of BCW

Sl. No.	Desrciption of Work	Qty	Rate/ unit	Amount	Remarks
01	Dismelting of steel works in built up section	37.00g	85.00/g	Rs 3145.00	15.18
02	Lebor change to steel works welder in built up section.	87.19	744.07/g	Rs 64875.46	Analysed
03	Dimelting PCC including desposal of material within 50m lead	6.26 cm	368.45/cm	Rs 2306.49	15.2.1/P226
04	P/L cement concrete 1:2:4 in forting & basaes of column excuding century shuttring etc.	10.44 cm	3194.10/cm	Rs 33346.40	4.1.4/P79
05	Centory shuttering including strutting Propping etc.	69.60/g	119.25/g	Rs 8299.80	5.9.1/P89
06	P/F holding down bellt & nute wire washer	222.30 KG	52.05/KG	Rs 11570.71	10.19/P165
TOTAL				Rs 123543.86	

Estimate of Steel Store of Getting of walking of thickner No. 1,2 & 3 at BCW

Sl. No.	Desrciption of Work	Qty	Rate/ unit	Amount	Remarks
01	Dismelting of Angle Iron	4.42/g	85.00/g	Rs 375.70	15.18
02	Labor Change of steel work welding in built up section.	39.56/g	744.07/g	Rs 29435.40	Analysed
03	Cutting work and fixing of Angle (Where ever regtand)	1.5	500.00	Rs 500.00	
04	Dismetling of wooden plant	5 cu.m.	247.60	Rs 1238.00	Old rate
TOTAL				Rs 31549.10	

Estimate FOR Rep of Walkway of jig bath floor of dismelting store relling F opening in 2&3 floor

Sl. No.	Desrciption of Work	Qty	Rate/ unit	Amount	Remarks
01	Diamelting of Steel structure	38.98 g	85.0/g	Rs 3313.30	15.15
02	Labour Cost of Steel works	60.59/4	744.07/g	Rs 45083.20	Analysed
03	Cutting floor fis fixing Angle	1	500.00	Rs 500.00	
Total				Rs 48896.50	

Estimate for Rep. F Platform & trussle of gallery of RCC and Steel stair case of reject bunker

Sl. No.	Desrciption of Work	Qty	Rate/ unit	Amount	Remarks
01	Earth work in excav in few	60 cm	103.40/cm	Rs 6204.00	
02	P & L PCC 1:3:6	0.24 cm	3713.05/cm	Rs 651.13	
03	P & L PCC 1:2:4	1.44 cm	3257.45	Rs 4690.72	
04	Structure steel work is welder section of labour charge.	8.66 g	744.07/g	Rs 6443.64	

TOTAL

Rs 17989.49